Independent Weibull from pazopanib
arm VEG105192 used for pazopanib,
independent Weibull from placebo
arm VEG105192 used as reference 28,965 1.208 761 -0.865 dominated 19,522 -0.247 dominated 23,826 0.012 2,066,021

 -200-

Scenario

Pazopanib

Difference Pazopanib vs.

Sunitinib IFN BSC 2L

Costs, £ QALYs Costs, £ QALYs ΔC/ΔQ, £ Costs, £ QALYs ΔC/ΔQ, £ Costs, £ QALYs ΔC/ΔQ, £

for comparators

41 Time Frame=5 years 38,587 1.861 5,203 0.335 15,553 30,829 0.752 40,981 34,825 0.943 36,938

42 Time Frame=15 years 44,493 2.819 7,684 0.809 9,498 35,976 1.546 23,275 40,360 1.821 22,169

43 Annual discount rate=0% 46,343 2.858 7,579 0.755 10,038 37,452 1.508 24,831 41,960 1.803 23,274

44 Annual discount rate=5% 41,853 2.415 6,592 0.593 11,122 33,635 1.204 27,939 37,870 1.450 26,125

† Pazopanib is less costly and less effective than comparator; value represents CE of comparator vs Pazopanib

 -201-

Table 6.36: Sensitivity analysis varying the acquisition cost of pazopanib

Percentage
change in
pazopanib
unit costs

Pazopanib

Diff. Pazopanib vs. ΔCost/ΔQALY £

BSC IFN Sunitinib Pazopanib vs.

Costs £ QALYs Costs £ QALYs Costs £ QALYs Costs £ QALYs BSC IFN Sunitinib

0 43,082 2.533 38,989 1.543 34,679 1.284 6,854 0.635 25,264 27,000 10,787

+5% 47,739 2.533 40,645 1.543 36,335 1.284 8,510 0.635 26,337 28,289 13,394

+10% 46,395 2.533 42,302 1.543 37,992 1.284 10,167 0.635 27,410 29,579 16,001

-5% 41,429 2.533 37,335 1.543 33,025 1.284 5,201 0.635 24,192 25,712 8,185

-10% 39,771 2.533 35,677 1.543 31,367 1.284 3,543 0.635 23,118 24,421 5,575

 -202-

6.7.8 Please present the results of a PSA, and include scatter plots and cost-

effectiveness acceptability curves.

Probabilistic sensitivity analysis is presented for the base case in Figure 6.9 and the
corresponding cost-effectiveness acceptability curve is shown in Figure 6.10. As deterministic
sensitivity analysis suggested that the method for adjusting for cross over was a large driver of
pazopanib cost-effectiveness, further probabilistic sensitivity analyses can be found in the excel
work books provided where results are presented using IPCW and cox model estimates.